signs visible to the public stating that the Project is funded with Regional Measure 2 Toll 
Revenues; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that LAVTA authorizes its Executive Director or his/her designee to execute 
and submit an allocation request for the construction phase with MTC for Regional Measure 2 
funds in the amount of two million three hundred and six thousand nine hundred and seventy 
dollars ($2,306,970), for the project, purposes and amounts included in the project application 
attached to this resolution; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his/her designee is hereby delegated the 
authority to make non-substantive changes or minor amendments to the IPR as he/she deems